
To the Voters of the County of Albany:
The Following is a complete list of all candidates nominated for office to be voted for at the General Election to be held

in the county of Albany, N.Y., on November 5, 2013

For up to the minute unofficial election night results, visit our website at:
www.albanycounty.com/electionresults

CommissiOners of Election Matthew J. Clyne

Rachel L. Bledi

Matthew J. Clyne

Rachel L. Bledi

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  A and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Richard J. McNally............... State Supreme Court Justice........................... 7 Charles St, P.O. Box 271, Valley Falls, NY 12185

Bruce A. Hidley.................... County Clerk................................................... 2520 8th Ave, Watervliet, NY 12189

Susan M. Kushner................ Family Court Judge......................................... 263 S Main Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Paul L. Marra....................... County Coroner............................................... 282 Columbia St, Cohoes, NY 12047

Charles M. Smoot................ County Coroner............................................... 107 Sherman St, Albany, NY 12206

Alison C. McLean Lane......... County Legislator 14th District....................... 7 Sage Ct, Menands, NY 12204

Katherine M. Sheehan.......... Mayor, Albany................................................. 71 Marsdale St, Albany, NY 12208

George E. Primeau, Sr.......... Mayor, Cohoes................................................ 23 Western Ave, Cohoes, NY 12047

Darius Shahinfar.................. City Treasurer, Albany..................................... 151 S Lake Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Leif C. Engstrom.................. Chief City Auditor, Albany................................ 232 Ridgefield St, Albany, NY 12208

Carolyn McLaughlin............. President of the Common Council, Albany...... 76 Grandview Ter, Albany, NY 12202

Dorcey L. Applyrs................ Council Member Ward 1, Albany..................... 6 S Marshall St, Albany, NY 12209

Vivian D. Kornegay............... Council Member Ward 2, Albany..................... 212 Ontario St, Apt 2, Albany, NY 12203

Ronald E. Bailey................... Council Member Ward 3, Albany..................... 496 Elk St, Albany, NY 12206

Kelly R. Kimbrough.............. Council Member Ward 4, Albany..................... 80 Van Rensselaer Blvd, Albany, NY 12204

Mark Robinson.................... Council Member Ward 5, Albany..................... 13 Lexington Ave, Albany, NY 12206

Richard S. Conti................... Council Member Ward 6, Albany..................... 151 Chestnut St, Albany, NY 12210

Catherine M. Fahey.............. Council Member Ward 7, Albany..................... 32 Lawnridge Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Jack Flynn............................ Council Member Ward 8, Albany..................... 9 Harding St, Albany, NY 12208

Judy L. Doesschate.............. Council Member Ward 9, Albany..................... 380 New Scotland Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Leah S. Golby....................... Council Member Ward 10, Albany................... 550 Myrtle Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Judd W. Krasher.................. Council Member Ward 11, Albany................... 67 Central Ave, Apt 3, Albany, NY 12206

Michael F. O'Brien................ Council Member Ward 12, Albany................... 33 Danker Ave, Albany, NY 12206

Daniel F. Herring................... Council Member Ward 13, Albany................... 4 Fairlawn Ave, Albany, NY 12203

Joseph M. Igoe.................... Council Member Ward 14, Albany................... 62 Aspen Cir, Albany, NY 12208

Frank J. Commisso, Jr......... Council Member Ward 15, Albany................... 67 Wellington Ave, Albany, NY 12203

Kevin G. Crosier................... Supervisor, Berne............................................ 353 Filkins Hill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

John M. Clarkson................. Supervisor, Bethlehem.................................... 26 N Helderberg Pkwy, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Martin R. Case..................... Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 54 Wendell St, Ravena, NY 12143

Paula A. Mahan.................... Supervisor, Colonie......................................... 15 Dolphin Dr, Latham, NY 12110

Rachel A. Perfetti................. Supervisor, Green Island................................. 25 Hudson Ave, Green Island, NY 12183

Kenneth D. Runion, Jr.......... Supervisor, Guilderland................................... 12 Sunset Dr, Altamont, NY 12009

Michael J. Hammond........... Supervisor, Knox............................................. 1688 Berne Altamont Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Thomas E. Dolin................... Supervisor, New Scotland............................... 32 Swift Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Wayne M. Emory.................. Councilman, Berne.......................................... 1105 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

Joseph A. Golden, Jr............ Councilman, Berne.......................................... 352 Saw Mill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

William W. Reinhardt........... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 1613 New Scotland Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Julie A. Sasso...................... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 17 Crystal Ln, Delmar, NY 12054

Thomas A. Boehm................ Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 53 Coons Rd, Coeymans Hollow, NY 12046

Dawn L. Rogers................... Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 1 Whitbeck Rd, Coeymans Hollow, NY 12046

Susan B. Milstein................. Councilman, Colonie....................................... 6 N Sage Hill Ln, Menands, NY 12204

Linda J. Murphy................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 14 Benjamin Ln, Albany, NY 12205

David C. Rowley................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 18 Graffunder Dr, Albany, NY 12204

Melvin G. Bouchey............... Councilman, Green Island............................... 20 Paine St, Green Island, NY 12183

Phillip E. Gross, Jr................ Councilman, Green Island............................... 28 Albany Ave, Flr 02, Green Island, NY 12183

Paul C. Pastore.................... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 105 Garnett Ln, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Patricia J. Slavick................. Councilman, Guilderland................................. 6239 Randomwood Dr, Schenectady, NY 12303

Amy B. Lauterbach Pokorny.Councilman, Knox........................................... 69 Beebe Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Nicholas J. Viscio................. Councilman, Knox........................................... 686 Knox Cave Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Douglas E. LaGrange............ Councilman, New Scotland............................. 120 LaGrange Ln, Feura Bush, NY 12067

R. Daniel Mackay................. Councilman, New Scotland............................. 454 New Scotland South Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Jeannette P. Rice.................. Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 31 Pond Hill Rd, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

Gerald D. Wood.................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 1190 Fox Creek Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

William F. Bichteman, Jr....... Councilman, Westerlo..................................... 37 County Route 1, Westerlo, NY 12193

Theodore S. Lounsbury III... Councilman, Westerlo..................................... 45 County Route 312, Dormansville, NY 12055

Anita C. Clayton.................... Town Clerk, Berne........................................... 1312 Cass Hill Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Nanci Moquin....................... Town Clerk, Bethlehem.................................... 138 Kenwood Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Michelle L. Maddage............ Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 164 Palmer Dr, Ravena, NY 12143

Julie A. Iannone................... Town Clerk, Green Island................................ 42 Paine St, Green Island, NY 12183

Jean J. Cataldo..................... Town Clerk, Guilderland.................................. 11 Patricia Ln, Albany, NY 12203

Tara L. Murphy..................... Town Clerk, Knox............................................ 816 Bozenkill Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Diane R. Deschenes............. Town Clerk, New Scotland............................... 24 Pine St, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Victoria H. Kraker................. Town Clerk/Tax Collector, Rensselaerville........ 10 Roney Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Albert E. Raymond III........... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 708 Joslyn School Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Alan P. Zuk........................... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 301 Canaday Hill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Andrew W. Kirby.................. Town Justice, Bethlehem................................ 129 Darroch Rd, Delmar, NY 12054

George J. Dardani, Jr........... Town Justice, Coeymans................................. 2238 US Route 9W, Ravena, NY 12143

Brendan F. Baynes................ Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 49 Traditional Ln, Albany, NY 12211

Joseph A. Liotta, Sr.............. Town Justice, Green Island............................. 107 George St, Green Island, NY 12183

Denise M. Randall................ Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 56 Hiawatha Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Richard J. Sherwood........... Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 14 Campus Club Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Jean O. Gagnon.................... Town Justice, Knox......................................... 380 Pleasant Valley Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Kenneth R. Mackey, Sr......... Town Justice, Westerlo................................... 545 County Route 404, Westerlo, NY 12193

Scott D. Duncan................... Supt. of Highways, Berne................................ 203 Warners Lake Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Brent R. Meredith................. Supt. of Highways, Bethlehem........................ 430 Delaware Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

George J. LaMountain, Jr..... Supt. of Highways, Coeymans........................ 1893 US Route 9W, Selkirk, NY 12158

Kenneth C. Guyer................. Supt. of Highways, New Scotland................... 4 Guyer Ln, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Keith W. Wright, Sr............... Supt. of Highways, Westerlo........................... 512 County Route 404, Apt B, Westerlo, NY 12193

Gerald J. O'Malley................ Receiver of Taxes, Berne................................. 311 Long Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Kyle M. Simmons................. Receiver of Taxes, Colonie.............................. 29 Wedgewood Dr, Loudonville, NY 12211

Lynne M. Buchanan............. Receiver of Taxes, Guilderland........................ 102 Steuben Dr, Apt 12, Guilderland, NY 12084

Diane M. Champion.............. Receiver of Taxes, Knox.................................. 784 Knox Cave Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Melanie Bunzey.................... Assessor, Berne.............................................. 185 Sickle Hill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Jeffry R. Pine....................... Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 30 Stiefel Ln, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Michael B. Weber................. Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 406 Cheese Hill Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Ellen M. McNulty-Ryan........ Mayor, Village of Green Island........................ 184 Hudson Ave, Green Island, NY 12183

Rachel Files.......................... Village Trustee, Village of Green Island........... 85 George St, Green Island, NY 12183

Scott A. Siegel...................... Village Trustee, Village of Green Island........... 6 Hudson Ave, Apt 2, Green Island, NY 12183

Albert J. Sterling.................. Village Trustee, Village of Green Island........... 155 George St, Apt 2, Green Island, NY 12183

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE REPUBLICAN PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  B and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Carol Donnelly Stevens........ State Supreme Court Justice........................... 29 Homestead Lane, Windham, NY 12496

Jennifer A. Whalen............... County Clerk................................................... 498 Loudon Rd, Loudonville, NY 12211

David J. Carhart................... County Coroner............................................... 7 Duncan Dr, Latham, NY 12110

Joel S. Coye......................... County Coroner............................................... 3 Laura Ln, Apt 1A, Ravena, NY 12143

Mark D. Lansing................... County Legislator 14th District....................... 15 S Lyons Ave, Albany, NY 12204

Jesse D. Calhoun................. Mayor, Albany................................................. 604 Providence St, Apt 2, Albany, NY 12208

Luke T. Slayton..................... Council Member Ward 7, Albany..................... 201 Park Ave, Apt 44, Albany, NY 12202

Robert G. Porter................... Council Member Ward 9, Albany..................... 564 Park Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Edward H. Benton................ Council Member Ward 11, Albany................... 113 Benson St, Albany, NY 12206

Timothy A. Looker................ Council Member Ward 13, Albany................... 146 Winthrop Ave, Albany, NY 12203

B. Robert Joel III.................. Council Member Ward 14, Albany................... 244 Tampa Ave, Albany, NY 12208

William B. Keal..................... Supervisor, Berne............................................ 1780 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

Fernando J. DiMaggio.......... Supervisor, Bethlehem.................................... 110 Font Grove Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Stephen D. Flach.................. Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 573 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

Todd A. Drake...................... Supervisor, Colonie......................................... 222 Forts Ferry Rd, Latham, NY 12110

Mark E. Grimm..................... Supervisor, Guilderland................................... 7 Remmington Rd, Schenectady, NY 12303

Pamela G. Fenoff.................. Supervisor, Knox............................................. 1641 Township Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Valerie F. Lounsbury............. Supervisor, Rensselaerville............................. 2979 State Route 145, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Richard A. Otto.................... Councilman, Berne.......................................... 56 Googan Ln, Berne, NY 12023

Phil Stevens......................... Councilman, Berne.......................................... 1592 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

Daniel P. Cunningham.......... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 21 Herber Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Linda J. Jasinski.................. Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 333 Bridge St, Selkirk, NY 12158

Kenneth A. Burns, Sr............ Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 645 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

George E. Langdon IV.......... Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 276 County Route 101, Selkirk, NY 12158

Paula M. Fusco-Ragaini....... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 5 Havenbrook Ct, Cohoes, NY 12047

David R. Green..................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 23 Kennedy Dr, Albany, NY 12205

Allan P. Rea.......................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 17 Park Hill, Apt 11, Albany, NY 12204

Lee R. Carman..................... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 1657 Angelina Ter, Schenectady, NY 12303

Mark D. Livingston............... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 6001 Park Pl, Schenectady, NY 12303

Robert M. Altieri................... Councilman, Knox........................................... 1960 Berne Altamont Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Marion L. Cooke................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 268 County Route 358, Medusa, NY 12120

Gerald D. Wood.................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 1190 Fox Creek Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Diane S. Dibble.................... Town Clerk, Berne........................................... 2915 Berne Altamont Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Melanie J. Calzone............... Town Clerk, Bethlehem.................................... 39 Fernbank Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Diane L. Millious.................. Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 11 Albright Ct, Ravena, NY 12143

Elizabeth A. DelTorto............ Town Clerk, Colonie........................................ 109 Harvard Rd, Watervliet, NY 12189

Jason D. Wright................... Town Clerk, Guilderland.................................. 14E Brookedge, Guilderland, NY 12084

Amanda L. Gullestad............ Town Clerk, Knox............................................ 897 Bozenkill Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Victoria H. Kraker................. Town Clerk/Tax Collector, Rensselaerville........ 10 Roney Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Dale A. Desnoyers................ Town Justice, Bethlehem................................ 8 Bobwhite Dr, Glenmont, NY 12077

Norman C. Massry............... Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 390 Loudon Rd, Albany, NY 12211

Andrew C. Sommers............ Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 6 Fiddlers Ln, Latham, NY 12110

Christopher R. Aldrich.......... Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 6107 Nott Rd, Guilderland, NY 12084

Stephen G. DeNigris............. Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 305 Partridgeberry Ct, Schenectady, NY 12303

Kenneth P. Weaver............... Supt. of Highways, Berne................................ 1141 Switzkill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Howard E. Hyer.................... Supt. of Highways, Bethlehem........................ 32 South St, South Bethlehem, NY 12161

Scott D. Searles................... Supt. of Highways, Coeymans........................ 32 Pulver Ave, Ravena, NY 12143

Gary W. Salisbury................ Supt. of Highways, Knox................................. 184 Ketcham Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Randall A. Bates................... Supt. of Highways, Rensselaerville................. 91 Rugg Rd, Medusa, NY 12120

Ian J. Conners...................... Receiver of Taxes, Berne................................. 1414 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

C. Michele Zilgme................ Receiver of Taxes, Colonie.............................. 29 New Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205

Bryan W. Best...................... Receiver of Taxes, Guilderland........................ 3429 E Lydius St, Schenectady, NY 12303

Walter E. Scram III............... Assessor, Berne.............................................. 334 Sickle Hill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Donna L. Kropp.................... Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 273 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

Kathryn M. Wank................. Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 243 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE CONSERVATIVE PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  C  and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Carol Donnelly Stevens........ State Supreme Court Justice........................... 29 Homestead Lane, Windham, NY 12496

Jennifer A. Whalen............... County Clerk................................................... 498 Loudon Rd, Loudonville, NY 12211

Rika Murray......................... Family Court Judge......................................... 11 Valley View Dr, Albany, NY 12208

Joel S. Coye......................... County Coroner............................................... 3 Laura Ln, Apt 1A, Ravena, NY 12143

Paul L. Marra....................... County Coroner............................................... 282 Columbia St, Cohoes, NY 12047

Mark D. Lansing................... County Legislator 14th District....................... 15 S Lyons Ave, Albany, NY 12204

Joseph P. Sullivan................ Mayor, Albany................................................. 737 New Scotland Ave, Albany, NY 12208

George E. Primeau, Sr.......... Mayor, Cohoes................................................ 23 Western Ave, Cohoes, NY 12047

John C. Marsolais................ President of the Common Council, Albany...... 110 Tallmadge Pl, Albany, NY 12208

Scott A. Mannarino.............. Council Member Ward 1, Albany..................... 176 Southern Blvd, Albany, NY 12209

Theresa M. Grafflin.............. Council Member Ward 6, Albany..................... 289 State St, Albany, NY 12210

Timothy L. Carney................ Council Member Ward 7, Albany..................... 277 Delaware Ave, Albany, NY 12209

Jack Flynn............................ Council Member Ward 8, Albany..................... 9 Harding St, Albany, NY 12208

Robert G. Porter................... Council Member Ward 9, Albany..................... 564 Park Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Howard J. Yaeger................. Council Member Ward 10, Albany................... 628 Myrtle Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Kevin G. Crosier................... Supervisor, Berne............................................ 353 Filkins Hill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Fernando J. DiMaggio.......... Supervisor, Bethlehem.................................... 110 Font Grove Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Stephen D. Flach.................. Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 573 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

Todd A. Drake...................... Supervisor, Colonie......................................... 222 Forts Ferry Rd, Latham, NY 12110

Kenneth D. Runion, Jr.......... Supervisor, Guilderland................................... 12 Sunset Dr, Altamont, NY 12009

Pamela G. Fenoff.................. Supervisor, Knox............................................. 1641 Township Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Thomas E. Dolin................... Supervisor, New Scotland............................... 32 Swift Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Valerie F. Lounsbury............. Supervisor, Rensselaerville............................. 2979 State Route 145, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Wayne M. Emory.................. Councilman, Berne.......................................... 1105 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

Joseph A. Golden, Jr............ Councilman, Berne.......................................... 352 Saw Mill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Daniel P. Cunningham.......... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 21 Herber Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Linda J. Jasinski.................. Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 333 Bridge St, Selkirk, NY 12158

Kenneth A. Burns, Sr............ Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 645 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

George E. Langdon IV.......... Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 276 County Route 101, Selkirk, NY 12158

Paula M. Fusco-Ragaini....... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 5 Havenbrook Ct, Cohoes, NY 12047

David R. Green..................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 23 Kennedy Dr, Albany, NY 12205

David C. Rowley................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 18 Graffunder Dr, Albany, NY 12204

Paul C. Pastore.................... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 105 Garnett Ln, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Patricia J. Slavick................. Councilman, Guilderland................................. 6239 Randomwood Dr, Schenectady, NY 12303
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To the Voters of the County of Albany:
The Following is a complete list of all candidates nominated for office to be voted for at the General Election to be held

in the county of Albany, N.Y., on November 5, 2013

For up to the minute unofficial election night results, visit our website at:
www.albanycounty.com/electionresults

CommissiOners of Election Matthew J. Clyne

Rachel L. Bledi

Matthew J. Clyne

Rachel L. Bledi

Robert M. Altieri................... Councilman, Knox........................................... 1960 Berne Altamont Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Douglas E. LaGrange............ Councilman, New Scotland............................. 120 LaGrange Ln, Feura Bush, NY 12067

Marion L. Cooke................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 268 County Route 358, Medusa, NY 12120

Gerald D. Wood.................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 1190 Fox Creek Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Anita C. Clayton.................... Town Clerk, Berne........................................... 1312 Cass Hill Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Melanie J. Calzone............... Town Clerk, Bethlehem.................................... 39 Fernbank Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Diane L. Millious.................. Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 11 Albright Ct, Ravena, NY 12143

Elizabeth A. DelTorto............ Town Clerk, Colonie........................................ 109 Harvard Rd, Watervliet, NY 12189

Jean J. Cataldo..................... Town Clerk, Guilderland.................................. 11 Patricia Ln, Albany, NY 12203

Diane R. Deschenes............. Town Clerk, New Scotland............................... 24 Pine St, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Victoria H. Kraker................. Town Clerk/Tax Collector, Rensselaerville........ 10 Roney Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Albert E. Raymond III........... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 708 Joslyn School Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Alan P. Zuk........................... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 301 Canaday Hill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Matthew J. Kelly................... Town Justice, Bethlehem................................ 45 Louise St, Delmar, NY 12054

George J. Dardani, Jr........... Town Justice, Coeymans................................. 2238 US Route 9W, Ravena, NY 12143

Norman C. Massry............... Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 390 Loudon Rd, Albany, NY 12211

Andrew C. Sommers............ Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 6 Fiddlers Ln, Latham, NY 12110

Denise M. Randall................ Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 56 Hiawatha Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Richard J. Sherwood........... Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 14 Campus Club Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Jean O. Gagnon.................... Town Justice, Knox......................................... 380 Pleasant Valley Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Terrence W. Ritz................... Supt. of Highways, Bethlehem........................ 284 Maple Ave, Selkirk, NY 12158

Scott D. Searles................... Supt. of Highways, Coeymans........................ 32 Pulver Ave, Ravena, NY 12143

Gary W. Salisbury................ Supt. of Highways, Knox................................. 184 Ketcham Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Kenneth C. Guyer................. Supt. of Highways, New Scotland................... 4 Guyer Ln, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Randall A. Bates................... Supt. of Highways, Rensselaerville................. 91 Rugg Rd, Medusa, NY 12120

Gerald J. O'Malley................ Receiver of Taxes, Berne................................. 311 Long Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

C. Michele Zilgme................ Receiver of Taxes, Colonie.............................. 29 New Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205

Lynne M. Buchanan............. Receiver of Taxes, Guilderland........................ 102 Steuben Dr, Apt 12, Guilderland, NY 12084

Donna L. Kropp.................... Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 273 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

Kathryn M. Wank................. Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 243 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE WORKING FAMILIES PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  H and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

W. Dennis Duggan............... State Supreme Court Justice........................... 102 South Pine Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Susan M. Kushner................ Family Court Judge......................................... 263 S Main Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Alison C. McLean Lane......... County Legislator 14th District....................... 7 Sage Ct, Menands, NY 12204

Katherine M. Sheehan.......... Mayor, Albany................................................. 71 Marsdale St, Albany, NY 12208

Darius Shahinfar.................. City Treasurer, Albany..................................... 151 S Lake Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Leif C. Engstrom.................. Chief City Auditor, Albany................................ 232 Ridgefield St, Albany, NY 12208

Carolyn McLaughlin............. President of the Common Council, Albany...... 76 Grandview Ter, Albany, NY 12202

Dorcey L. Applyrs................ Council Member Ward 1, Albany..................... 6 S Marshall St, Albany, NY 12209

Vivian D. Kornegay............... Council Member Ward 2, Albany..................... 212 Ontario St, Apt 2, Albany, NY 12203

Kelly R. Kimbrough.............. Council Member Ward 4, Albany..................... 80 Van Rensselaer Blvd, Albany, NY 12204

Richard S. Conti................... Council Member Ward 6, Albany..................... 151 Chestnut St, Albany, NY 12210

Catherine M. Fahey.............. Council Member Ward 7, Albany..................... 32 Lawnridge Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Judy L. Doesschate.............. Council Member Ward 9, Albany..................... 380 New Scotland Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Leah S. Golby....................... Council Member Ward 10, Albany................... 550 Myrtle Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Judd W. Krasher.................. Council Member Ward 11, Albany................... 67 Central Ave, Apt 3, Albany, NY 12206

John M. Clarkson................. Supervisor, Bethlehem.................................... 26 N Helderberg Pkwy, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Martin R. Case..................... Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 54 Wendell St, Ravena, NY 12143

Paula A. Mahan.................... Supervisor, Colonie......................................... 15 Dolphin Dr, Latham, NY 12110

William W. Reinhardt........... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 1613 New Scotland Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Susan B. Milstein................. Councilman, Colonie....................................... 6 N Sage Hill Ln, Menands, NY 12204

Linda J. Murphy................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 14 Benjamin Ln, Albany, NY 12205

Michelle L. Maddage............ Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 164 Palmer Dr, Ravena, NY 12143

Andrew W. Kirby.................. Town Justice, Bethlehem................................ 129 Darroch Rd, Delmar, NY 12054

Brendan F. Baynes................ Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 49 Traditional Ln, Albany, NY 12211

Kyle M. Simmons................. Receiver of Taxes, Colonie.............................. 29 Wedgewood Dr, Loudonville, NY 12211

Jeffry R. Pine....................... Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 30 Stiefel Ln, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE INDEPENDENCE PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  F and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Richard J. McNally............... State Supreme Court Justice........................... 7 Charles St, P.O. Box 271, Valley Falls, NY 12185

Bruce A. Hidley.................... County Clerk................................................... 2520 8th Ave, Watervliet, NY 12189

Rika Murray......................... Family Court Judge......................................... 11 Valley View Dr, Albany, NY 12208

Paul L. Marra....................... County Coroner............................................... 282 Columbia St, Cohoes, NY 12047

Charles M. Smoot................ County Coroner............................................... 107 Sherman St, Albany, NY 12206

Alison C. McLean Lane......... County Legislator 14th District....................... 7 Sage Ct, Menands, NY 12204

Katherine M. Sheehan.......... Mayor, Albany................................................. 71 Marsdale St, Albany, NY 12208

George E. Primeau, Sr.......... Mayor, Cohoes................................................ 23 Western Ave, Cohoes, NY 12047

Darius Shahinfar.................. City Treasurer, Albany..................................... 151 S Lake Ave, Albany, NY 12208

Leif C. Engstrom.................. Chief City Auditor, Albany................................ 232 Ridgefield St, Albany, NY 12208

Carolyn McLaughlin............. President of the Common Council, Albany...... 76 Grandview Ter, Albany, NY 12202

Ronald E. Bailey................... Council Member Ward 3, Albany..................... 496 Elk St, Albany, NY 12206

Clifton M. Dixon................... Council Member Ward 4, Albany..................... 500 Northern Blvd, Albany, NY 12204

Agapito P. Lebron, Jr............ Council Member Ward 6, Albany..................... 175 Jay St, Apt 2X, Albany, NY 12210

Anton A. Konev.................... Council Member Ward 11, Albany................... 268 Washington Ave, Apt 1E, Albany, NY 12203

Kevin G. Crosier................... Supervisor, Berne............................................ 353 Filkins Hill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Fernando J. DiMaggio.......... Supervisor, Bethlehem.................................... 110 Font Grove Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Stephen D. Flach.................. Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 573 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

Paula A. Mahan.................... Supervisor, Colonie......................................... 15 Dolphin Dr, Latham, NY 12110

Kenneth D. Runion, Jr.......... Supervisor, Guilderland................................... 12 Sunset Dr, Altamont, NY 12009

Pamela G. Fenoff.................. Supervisor, Knox............................................. 1641 Township Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Thomas E. Dolin................... Supervisor, New Scotland............................... 32 Swift Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Valerie F. Lounsbury............. Supervisor, Rensselaerville............................. 2979 State Route 145, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Wayne M. Emory.................. Councilman, Berne.......................................... 1105 Helderberg Trl, Berne, NY 12023

Joseph A. Golden, Jr............ Councilman, Berne.......................................... 352 Saw Mill Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Daniel P. Cunningham.......... Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 21 Herber Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Linda J. Jasinski.................. Councilman, Bethlehem.................................. 333 Bridge St, Selkirk, NY 12158

Kenneth A. Burns, Sr............ Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 645 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

George E. Langdon IV.......... Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 276 County Route 101, Selkirk, NY 12158

Paula M. Fusco-Ragaini....... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 5 Havenbrook Ct, Cohoes, NY 12047

Linda J. Murphy................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 14 Benjamin Ln, Albany, NY 12205

David C. Rowley................... Councilman, Colonie....................................... 18 Graffunder Dr, Albany, NY 12204

Paul C. Pastore.................... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 105 Garnett Ln, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Patricia J. Slavick................. Councilman, Guilderland................................. 6239 Randomwood Dr, Schenectady, NY 12303

Amy B. Lauterbach Pokorny.Councilman, Knox........................................... 69 Beebe Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Nicholas J. Viscio................. Councilman, Knox........................................... 686 Knox Cave Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Douglas E. LaGrange............ Councilman, New Scotland............................. 120 LaGrange Ln, Feura Bush, NY 12067

R. Daniel Mackay................. Councilman, New Scotland............................. 454 New Scotland South Rd, Slingerlands, NY 12159

Marion L. Cooke................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 268 County Route 358, Medusa, NY 12120

Gerald D. Wood.................... Councilman, Rensselaerville........................... 1190 Fox Creek Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Anita C. Clayton.................... Town Clerk, Berne........................................... 1312 Cass Hill Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Nanci Moquin....................... Town Clerk, Bethlehem.................................... 138 Kenwood Ave, Delmar, NY 12054

Diane L. Millious.................. Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 11 Albright Ct, Ravena, NY 12143

Elizabeth A. DelTorto............ Town Clerk, Colonie........................................ 109 Harvard Rd, Watervliet, NY 12189

Jean J. Cataldo..................... Town Clerk, Guilderland.................................. 11 Patricia Ln, Albany, NY 12203

Tara L. Murphy..................... Town Clerk, Knox............................................ 816 Bozenkill Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Diane R. Deschenes............. Town Clerk, New Scotland............................... 24 Pine St, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Victoria H. Kraker................. Town Clerk/Tax Collector, Rensselaerville........ 10 Roney Rd, Preston Hollow, NY 12469

Albert E. Raymond III........... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 708 Joslyn School Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Alan P. Zuk........................... Town Justice, Berne........................................ 301 Canaday Hill Rd, Berne, NY 12023

Matthew J. Kelly................... Town Justice, Bethlehem................................ 45 Louise St, Delmar, NY 12054

George J. Dardani, Jr........... Town Justice, Coeymans................................. 2238 US Route 9W, Ravena, NY 12143

Norman C. Massry............... Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 390 Loudon Rd, Albany, NY 12211

Andrew C. Sommers............ Town Justice, Colonie..................................... 6 Fiddlers Ln, Latham, NY 12110

Denise M. Randall................ Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 56 Hiawatha Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Richard J. Sherwood........... Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 14 Campus Club Dr, Guilderland, NY 12084

Jean O. Gagnon.................... Town Justice, Knox......................................... 380 Pleasant Valley Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Scott D. Duncan................... Supt. of Highways, Berne................................ 203 Warners Lake Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

Terrence W. Ritz................... Supt. of Highways, Bethlehem........................ 284 Maple Ave, Selkirk, NY 12158

Scott D. Searles................... Supt. of Highways, Coeymans........................ 32 Pulver Ave, Ravena, NY 12143

Gary W. Salisbury................ Supt. of Highways, Knox................................. 184 Ketcham Rd, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Kenneth C. Guyer................. Supt. of Highways, New Scotland................... 4 Guyer Ln, Voorheesville, NY 12186

Randall A. Bates................... Supt. of Highways, Rensselaerville................. 91 Rugg Rd, Medusa, NY 12120

Keith W. Wright, Sr............... Supt. of Highways, Westerlo........................... 512 County Route 404, Apt B, Westerlo, NY 12193

Gerald J. O'Malley................ Receiver of Taxes, Berne................................. 311 Long Rd, East Berne, NY 12059

C. Michele Zilgme................ Receiver of Taxes, Colonie.............................. 29 New Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205

Lynne M. Buchanan............. Receiver of Taxes, Guilderland........................ 102 Steuben Dr, Apt 12, Guilderland, NY 12084

Diane M. Champion.............. Receiver of Taxes, Knox.................................. 784 Knox Cave Rd, Altamont, NY 12009

Donna L. Kropp.................... Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 273 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

Kathryn M. Wank................. Assessor, Rensselaerville................................ 243 County Route 359, Rensselaerville, NY 12147

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE GREEN PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  G and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Theresa M. Portelli............... Mayor, Albany................................................. 9 Pitch Pine Rd, Albany, NY 12203

Peter A. LaVenia, Jr.............. Council Member Ward 11, Albany................... 39 S Lake Ave, Apt 4, Albany, NY 12203

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE LIBERTARIAN PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  I and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Robert G. Porter................... Council Member Ward 9, Albany..................... 564 Park Ave, Albany, NY 12208

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE PEOPLES CHOICE PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  õ and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Stephen D. Flach.................. Supervisor, Coeymans.................................... 573 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

Kenneth A. Burns, Sr............ Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 645 State Route 143, Ravena, NY 12143

George E. Langdon IV.......... Councilman, Coeymans.................................. 276 County Route 101, Selkirk, NY 12158

Diane L. Millious.................. Town Clerk, Coeymans.................................... 11 Albright Ct, Ravena, NY 12143

Scott D. Searles................... Supt. of Highways, Coeymans........................ 32 Pulver Ave, Ravena, NY 12143

CANDIDATES NOMINATED BY THE STOP CORRUPTION PARTY
Emblem chosen to represent  Õ 

and distinguish the Candidates

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Mark E. Grimm..................... Supervisor, Guilderland................................... 7 Remmington Rd, Schenectady, NY 12303

Lee R. Carman..................... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 1657 Angelina Ter, Schenectady, NY 12303

Mark D. Livingston............... Councilman, Guilderland................................. 6001 Park Pl, Schenectady, NY 12303

Jason D. Wright................... Town Clerk, Guilderland.................................. 14E Brookedge, Guilderland, NY 12084

Christopher R. Aldrich.......... Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 6107 Nott Rd, Guilderland, NY 12084

Stephen G. DeNigris............. Town Justice, Guilderland............................... 305 Partridgeberry Ct, Schenectady, NY 12303

Bryan W. Best...................... Receiver of Taxes, Guilderland........................ 3429 E Lydius St, Schenectady, NY 12303

CANDIDATES NOMINATED FOR MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
city school district of Albany

Name	 Title of Office	 Place of Residence

Sue H. Adler......................... Member of the Board of Education................. 700 Cortland St, Albany, NY 12203

Edith H. Leet........................ Member of the Board of Education................. 951 Myrtle Ave, Albany, NY 12203

C. Anthony Owens................ Member of the Board of Education................. 16 Mountainview Ave, Albany, NY 12208
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